Day ahead

Thursday, January 31, 2019
10:12 AM

Subject | Day ahead

From Holmwood, Jen PREM:EX

To Holmwood, Jen PREM:EX
| Sent Monday, January 7, 2019 9:25 AM
Jan 7, 2019

MOTI-- Chandra Herbert speaks on behalf of Minister at Translink Forum on New
Mobility. Vancouver.

LBR-- MLAs Sims and Simpson speak on behalf of Minister Bains at Bentall Tower
IV memorial. Vancouver.

AG-- Minister Eby speaks at welcome ceremony for Judges Trudy Macdonald and
David Albert.

EDU-- Provincewide news release -- Call for nominations for the 2019 Premier's
Awards for Excellence in Education.

FLNROD-- Regional news release -- Open house on Jan. 16 for gypsy moth aerial
spray treatment program in Surrey.

TAC-- Provincewide news release -- Grant application intake process for the second
year of the Community Resilience Through Arts and Culture Program.

B.C. Ferries news release -- Temporary closure of Duke Point Terminal for repairs
(two days).

Jen Holmwood, Deputy Communications Director
Office of the Premier | Government of BC

British Columbia Parliament Buildings | 501 Belleville St, Victoria, BC V8V 2L8 | 250-818-4881
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FW: contact updates

Thursday, January 31, 2019
10:11 AM

Subject | FW: contact updates

From Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
To Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
Sent Wednesday, January 30, 2019 11:34 AM

From: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Sent: January 7, 2019 11:27 AM

To: Aaron, Sage PREM:EX ; Addo, Wolfgang AG:EX ; Banh, Lindsay EDUC:EX ; Brown, Dawn A
PREM:EX ; Campbell, Sue LBR:EX ; Canitz, Shelley L PREM:EX ; Chandler, Alex FIN:EX ; Cooling, Karen
LBR:EX ; Demelo, Paula IRR:EX ; Dixon, Olivia PREM:EX ; Drew, Ashley ENV:EX ; Duguay, llene JTT:EX ;
Duncan, Kate EMPR:EX ; Faust, Marnie L GCPE:EX ; Flesh, Cindy AEST:EX ; Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX ;
Frampton, Caelie ENV:EX ; Fullaway, Elijah HLTH:EX ; Gervais, Dominique TAC:EX ; Giuliano, Angela
LASS:EX : Gotto, Sarah F MMHA:EX : Grant, Lisa FIN:EX ; Gunn, Paula MCF:EX ; Hahn, Andra

EDUC:EX ; Hansen, Lucy HLTH:EX ; Harder, Derrick AG:EX ; Harrison, Veronica EDUC:EX ; Hay, Lorna
JTT:EX ; Higgins, Keira PREM:EX ; Hockin, Amber PREM:EX ; Holding, Marina TAC:EX ; Hrenyk, Alyssa
FIN:EX ; Hubley, Holly CITZ:EX ; Hunt, Charlotte PSSG:EX ; lliffe, Liam AEST:EX ; Johnson, Lisa E
AGRI:EX ; Kennedy, Christine PREM:EX ; Larson, Lori MMHA:EX ; Leppard, Brianna AGRI:EX ; Loubert,
Danny PREM:EX ; Massy, Michelle E PREM:EX ; McGregor-Schenk, Paige X LCLB:EX ; McKnight,
Valerie SDPR:EX ; Michell, Jennifer FIN:EX ; Moran, Roseanne LASS:EX ; Morton, Kaitlin MCF:EX ;
Mulloy, Eleanor PREM:EX ; Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX ; Nash, Amber PREM:EX ; Neilson, Kirsten
ENV:EX ; Neves, Gilbert FIN:EX ; Newhook, Kelly TAC:EX ; Normand, Nicole AG:EX ; O'Connor, Lara
FIN:EX ; Olson, Lianna FIN:EX ; Papadopoulos, James TRAN:EX ; Pommelet, Lisa EMPR:EX ; Purdy,
Sandra FLNR:EX ; Reid, Heidi FIN:EX ; Ringma, Shalegh FIN:EX ; Robb, Amanda JTT:EX ; Roberts,
Connie A IRR:EX ; Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX ; Saadati, Negin AEST:EX ; Scambler, Teresa LASS:EX ;
Scott, Samantha AG:EX ; Shaw, Brea BRDO:EX ; Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX ; Stone, Lynne TRAN:EX ; Wade,
Debbie PREM:EX ; Walters, Hailey JTT:EX ; Waters, Leah TRAN:EX ; Wensink, Alison PREM:EX ; White,
Christine MAH:EX ; White, Emily MCF:EX ; Wilson, Cherie MCF:EX

Subject: contact updates

Importance: High

Good morning,

Due to continuing changes in personnel I am now going to be doing a monthly update of the office
contacts.

Therefore, please confirm who the AC and AA contacts are for your office so that our attendance
surveys and distribution lists can be updated with current information, if need be.

Also, please let me know if someone has left the office and can be removed from our lists.

Your assistance with this is greatly appreciated.

Thank you,

Dawn-Alena Brown

Cabinet Operations | Office of the Premier

Room 033] 617 Government Street, Victoria, B.C. | VEW 9V 1

Ph: 778.974.5082 / Cell: 778.584.0197
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RE: contact updates

Thursday, January 31, 2019
10:13 AM

Subject | RE: contact updates

From Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX

To Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Sent Monday, January 7, 2019 2:54 PM
Hi Dawn,

Here are our new numbers, cell numbers and the office phone:

Tim Renneberg: 778-974-5997, Cell: a 92

Lisa Silverio: 778-974-5999

Sandra Purdy: 778-974-6000, Office: 250-387-6240
Tristan Jones: 778-974-6001, Cell: s 22

Kenn Mclaren: 778-974-6002, Cell: s 22

Let me know if you require anything else.

Sandra

From: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Sent: January 7, 2019 2:36 PM

To: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX

Subject: RE: contact updates

Please

Dawn-Alena Brown

Cabinet Operations | Office of the Premier

Room 033] 617 Government Street, Victoria, B.C. | VEW 9V 1
Ph: 778.974.5082 / Cell: 778.584.0197

From: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX

Sent: January 7, 2019 1:30 PM

To: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX <Dawn.A.Brown@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: contact updates

Yes we do. Do you need our new numbers?

From: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Sent: January 7, 2019 12:21 PM

To: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX <Sandra.Purdy@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: contact updates

Thanks Sandra,

Do you guys have new UC #s yet please?

Dawn-Alena Brown

Cabinet Operations | Office of the Premier

Room 033] 617 Government Street, Victoria, B.C. | VEBW 9V 1
Ph: 778.974.5082 / Cell: 778.584.0197

From: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX

Sent: January 7, 2019 11:31 AM

To: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX <Dawn.A.Brown@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: contact updates

AC is Lisa Silverio

AA is Sandra Purdy

No other changes

From: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Sent: January 7, 2019 11:27 AM

To: Aaron, Sage PREM:EX <Sage.Aaron@gov.bc.ca>; Addo, Wolfgang AG:EX
<Wolfgang.Addo@gov.bc.ca>; Banh, Lindsay EDUC:EX <Lindsay.Banh@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Dawn A

PREM:EX <Dawn.A.Brown@gov.bc.ca>; Campbell, Sue LBR:EX <Sue.Campbell@gov.bc.ca>; Canitz,
Shelley L PREM:EX <Shelley.Canitz@gov.bc.ca>; Chandler, Alex FIN:EX <Alex.Chandler@gov.bc.ca>;
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Cooling, Karen LBR:EX <Karen.Cooling@gov.bc.ca>; Demelo, Paula IRR:EX
<Paula.Demelo@gov.bc.ca>; Dixon, Olivia PREM:EX <Qlivia.Dixon@gov.bc.ca>; Drew, Ashley ENV:EX
<Ashley.Drew@gov.bc.ca>; Duguay, llene JTT:EX <llene.Duguay@gov.bc.ca>; Duncan, Kate EMPR:EX
<Kate.Duncan@gov.bc.ca>; Faust, Marnie L GCPE:EX <Marnie.Faust@gov.bc.ca>; Flesh, Cindy
AEST:EX <Cindy.Flesh@gov.bc.ca>; Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX <Kathleen.Fleurant@gov.bc.ca>;
Frampton, Caelie ENV:EX <Caelie.Frampton@gov.bc.ca>; Fullaway, Elijah HLTH:EX
<Elijah.Fullaway@gov.bc.ca>; Gervais, Dominique TAC:EX <Dominique.Gervais@gov.bc.ca>;
Giuliano, Angela LASS:EX <Angela.Giuliano@leg.bc.ca>; Gotto, Sarah F MMHA:EX
<Sarah.Gotto@gov.bc.ca>; Grant, Lisa FIN:EX <Lisa.Grant@gov.bc.ca>; Gunn, Paula MCF:EX
<Paula.Gunn@gov.bc.ca>; Hahn, Andra EDUC:EX <Andra.Hahn@gov.bc.ca>; Hansen, Lucy HLTH:EX
<Lucy.Hansen@gov.bc.ca>; Harder, Derrick AG:EX <Derrick.Harder@gov.bc.ca>; Harrison, Veronica
EDUC:EX <Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>; Hay, Lorna JTT:EX <Lorna.Hay@gov.bc.ca>; Higgins, Keira
PREM:EX <Keira.Higgins@gov.bc.ca>; Hockin, Amber PREM:EX <Amber.Hockin@gov.bc.ca>; Holding,
Marina TAC:EX <Marina.Holding@gov.bc.ca>; Hrenyk, Alyssa FIN:EX <Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>;
Hubley, Holly CITZ:EX <Holly.Hubley@gov.bc.ca>; Hunt, Charlotte PSSG:EX
<Charlotte.Hunt@gov.bc.ca>; lliffe, Liam AEST:EX <Liam.lliffe@gov.bc.ca>; Johnson, Lisa E AGRI:EX
<Lisa.Johnson@gov.bc.ca>; Kennedy, Christine PREM:EX <Christine.Kennedy@gov.bc.ca>; Larson,
Lori MMHA:EX <Lori.Larson@gov.bc.ca>; Leppard, Brianna AGRI:EX <Brianna.Leppard@gov.bc.ca>;
Loubert, Danny PREM:EX <Danny.Loubert@gov.bc.ca>; Massy, Michelle E PREM:EX
<Michelle.Massy@gov.bc.ca>; McGregor-Schenk, Paige X LCLB:EX
<Paige.McGregorSchenk@gov.bc.ca>; McKnight, Valerie SDPR:EX <Valerie.McKnight@gov.bc.ca>;
Michell, Jennifer FIN:EX <Jennifer.Michell@gov.bc.ca>; Moran, Roseanne LASS:EX
<Roseanne.Moran@Ieg.bc.ca>; Morton, Kaitlin MCF:EX <Kaitlin.Morton@gov.bc.ca>; Mulloy,
Eleanor PREM:EX <Eleanor.Mulloy@gov.bc.ca>; Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX
<Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>; Nash, Amber PREM:EX <Amber.Nash@gov.bc.ca>; Neilson, Kirsten
ENV:EX <Kirsten.Neilson@gov.bc.ca>; Neves, Gilbert FIN:EX <Gilbert.Neves@gov.bc.ca>; Newhook,
Kelly TAC:EX <Kelly.Newhook@gov.bc.ca>; Normand, Nicole AG:EX <Nicole.Normand@gov.bc.ca>;
O'Connor, Lara FIN:EX <Lara.0OConnor@gov.bc.ca>; Olson, Lianna FIN:EX <Lianna.Olson@gov.bc.ca>;
Papadopoulos, James TRAN:EX <James.Papadopoulos@gov.bc.ca>; Pommelet, Lisa EMPR:EX
<Lisa.Pommelet@gov.bc.ca>; Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX <Sandra.Purdy@gov.bc.ca>; Reid, Heidi FIN:EX
<Heidi.Reid@gov.bc.ca>; Ringma, Shalegh FIN:EX <Shalegh.Ringma@gov.bc.ca>; Robb, Amanda
JTT:EX <Amanda.Robb@gov.bc.ca>; Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>; Russell,
Shannon CITZ:EX <Shannon.Russell@gov.bc.ca>; Saadati, Negin AEST:EX <Negin.Saadati@gov.bc.ca>;
Scambler, Teresa LASS:EX <Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>; Scott, Samantha AG:EX
<Samantha.Scott@gov.bc.ca>; Shaw, Brea BRDO:EX <Brea.Shaw@gov.bc.ca>; Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
<Lisa.Silverio@gov.bc.ca>; Stone, Lynne TRAN:EX <Lynne.Stone@gov.bc.ca>; Wade, Debbie
PREM:EX <Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>; Walters, Hailey JTT:EX <Hailey.Walters@gov.bc.ca>; Waters,
Leah TRAN:EX <Leah.Waters@gov.bc.ca>; Wensink, Alison PREM:EX <Alison.Wensink@gov.bc.ca>;
White, Christine MAH:EX <Christine.White@gov.bc.ca>; White, Emily MCF:EX
<Emily.White@gov.bc.ca>; Wilson, Cherie MCF:EX <Cherie.Wilson@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: contact updates

Importance: High

Good morning,

Due to continuing changes in personnel I am now going to be doing a monthly update of the office
contacts.

Therefore, please confirm who the AC and AA contacts are for your office so that our attendance
surveys and distribution lists can be updated with current information, if need be.

Also, please let me know if someone has left the office and can be removed from our lists.

Your assistance with this is greatly appreciated.

Thank you,

Dawn-Alena Brown

Cabinet Operations | Office of the Premier

Room 033] 617 Government Street, Victoria, B.C. | VW 9V 1

Ph: 778.974.5082 / Cell: 778.584.0197
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RE: Jan 18th Meeting room MDD & Chinese Consul General

Thursday, January 31, 2019
10:05 AM

Subject | RE: Jan 18th Meeting room MDD & Chinese Consul General
. From . VCO Boardrooms, PREM PREM:EX
I To I Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
e | VCO Boardrooms, PREM PREM:EX
. Sent . Monday, January 7, 2019 2:09 PM
Hi Lisa,

We have booked a space for the Minister to meet with the Consul General.
Warmest Regards,

Danny Loubert | Administrative Coordinator, Operations and Strategic Initiatives
Vancouver Cabinet Office | Office of the Premier

*NOTE NEW NUMBER*

P: 604-398-5780 | E: Danny.Loubert@gov.bc.ca

From: Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX

Sent: Monday, January 7, 2019 11:12 AM

To: VCO Boardrooms, PREM PREM:EX

Subject: Jan 18th Meeting room MDD & Chinese Consul General

Hello,

Hoping to book a room for the following:

Jan 18t

9:45am Pre Brief

10am-11lam

Minister Donaldson

MA Tim Renneberg

Deputy Minister Okenge Yuma Morisho

Consul General China- Tong Xiaoling

Possibly 2-3 additional participants, will update you as | hear more from IGR/Protocol.
Thank you

Lisa Silverio

Administrative Coordinator to the

Honourable Doug Donaldson

Minister of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development
t 250.356.6211 f 250.387.1040

In British Columbia, the Office of the Registrar of Lobbyists is responsible for monitoring and enforcing compliance with the Lobbyists
Registration Act. To ensure that you are in compliance with the registration requirements for lobbyists under the Act please contact the

Office of the Registrar of Lobbyists at: https://www.lobbyistsregistrar.bc.ca/.

The contents of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and are intended solely for addressee. The information may also
be legally privileged. This transmission is sent in trust, for the sole purpose of delivery to the intended recipient. If you have received this
transmission in error, any use, reproduction or dissemination of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended

recipient, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail or phone and delete this message and its attachments, if any.
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RE: MDD meeting Room Jan 18th 11-12:30pm

Thursday, January 31, 2019
10:08 AM

Subject | RE: MDD meeting Room Jan 18th 11-12:30pm

From VCO Boardrooms, PREM PREM:EX
To Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX

Sent Monday, January 7, 2019 2:10 PM
Hi Lisa,

We have booked space for this meeting,

Warmest Regards,

Danny Loubert | Administrative Coordinator, Operations and Strategic Initiatives
Vancouver Cabinet Office | Office of the Premier
*NOTE NEW NUMBER*

P: 604-398-5780 | E: Danny.Loubert@gov.bc.ca

From: Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX

Sent: Monday, January 7, 2019 1:07 PM

To: VCO Boardrooms, PREM PREM:EX

Subject: MDD meeting Room Jan 18th 11-12:30pm
Hello,

Do you have a small meeting room available: 4ppl

Jan 18"

11am-1230pm

Minister Donaldson

MA Tim Renneberg

FLNRO STAFF:

FLNRO:

lan Meier and Mary Myers will attend in person at VCO
Thank you,

Lisa Silverio

Administrative Coordinator to the

Honourable Doug Donaldson

Minister of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development
t 250.356.6211 f 250.387.1040

In British Columbia, the Office of the Registrar of Lobbyists is responsible for monitoring and enforcing compliance with the Lobbyists
Registration Act. To ensure that you are in compliance with the registration requirements for lobbyists under the Act please contact the
Office of the Registrar of Lobbyists at: https://www.lobbyistsregistrar.bc.ca/.

The contents of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and are intended solely for addressee. The information may also
be legally privileged. This transmission is sent in trust, for the sole purpose of delivery to the intended recipient. If you have received this
transmission in error, any use, reproduction or dissemination of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail or phone and delete this message and its attachments, if any.
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RE: REQUESTING Re:

Thursday, January 31, 2019
10:13 AM

Subject | RE: REQUESTING Re: .13

From FLNR Deputy Minister's Office FLNR:EX
To Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX

Sent Monday, January 7, 2019 4:33 PM

Hi Sandra,

Not sure if someone else from our office got in touch. | believe John and Vivian are working with PO
on this one. This one has been a bit fussy. Details to come.

-A

From: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX

Sent: Monday, January 7, 2019 3:11 PM

To: FLNR Deputy Minister's Office FLNR:EX

Subject: FW: REQUESTING Re: s.13

Just checking in on the status of this. | know it’s probably still being worked on.

From: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX

Sent: January 4, 2019 8:39 AM

To: FLNR Deputy Minister's Office FLNR:EX

Subject: RE: REQUESTING Re: s.13

Thanks Arianna, | will await the revised BN,

From: FLNR Deputy Minister's Office FLNR:EX

Sent: January 3, 2019 4:24 PM

To: FLNR Deputy Minister's Office FLNR:EX <FLNR.DMO@gov.bc.ca>; Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
<Lisa.Silverio@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX <Sandra.Purdy@gov.bc.ca>; Jones, Tristan FLNR:EX
<Tristan.Jones@gov.bc.ca>; Tackaberry, Emily FLNR:EX <Emily.Tackaberry@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: REQUESTING Re: .13

Hi Team,

Please disregard my previous email. John has decided he would like to make some more changes to
the BN before it goes to the PO. He will work on it tomorrow morning and we will have it back to you
ASAP.

Best,

Arianna Klus

Issues and Administrative Coordinator

Deputy Minister’s Office

Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development

T:(778) 974-5908 C:s.22

From: FLNR Deputy Minister's Office FLNR:EX

Sent: Thursday, January 3, 2019 2:58 PM

To: Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX

Cc: Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX; Jones, Tristan FLNR:EX

Subject: FW: REQUESTING Re: s.13

Hi Lisa,

Please find attached the Premier’s BN on s.13 for you to review before sending over the to the
Premier’s Office.

Best,

Arianna Klus

Issues and Administrative Coordinator

Deputy Minister’s Office

Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development

T:(778) 974-5908 C: s.22

From: Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
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Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2018 1:27 PM

To: FLNR Deputy Minister's Office FLNR:EX

Cc: Tackaberry, Emily FLNR:EX; McLaren. Kenn FLNR:EX

Subject: FW: REQUESTING Re: $-13

Hello,

Please see email from Premiers office requesting a BN. Please note the deadline, if you could please
send it to the MO by Jan 4™ so there is an opportunity to review before we send it to PO.

Thank you,

Lisa

From: MclLaren, Chris PREM:EX

Sent: December 12, 2018 1:25 PM

To: Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX

Subject: REQUESTING Re: s.13

Hi Lisa,

We would like to request the most recent BN on this issue and appreciate you providing it to
our office by Monday, January 7.

If you have a current one prepared we would appreciate a copy at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your kind assistance with this request.

Cheers,
Chris
Christine McLaren, Scheduling Officer
Office of the Premier
250-387-1806
~n

8of 8
General Page 2



